Roanoke College Poll
October 3, 2012
Election 2012

Obama Romney Undecided Other
Male 42% 45% 8% 6%
Female 51% 34% 3% 12%
Democrat 94% 1% 4% 1%
Republican 2% 88% 9% 1%
Independent 32% 45% 16% 8%
Liberal 83% 8% 5% 4%
Moderate 56% 26% 10% 8%
Conservative 15% 75% 7% 3%
White 37% 46% 11% 6%
African-American 93% 5% 2% 0%
18-34 62% 20% 3% 15%
35-49 39% 42% 13% 6%
50-64 52% 35% 9% 4%
65 and older 40% 47% 11% 2%
Northern VA 48% 38% 11% 3%
Tidewater 52% 36% 8% 4%
Central 50% 38% 8% 4%
VA/Richmond
Southside 44% 37% 10% 10%
Southwest VA 31% 44% 10% 15%
Shenandoah Valley 40% 44% 9% 7%
Vote Obama in ‘08 84% 4% 9% 3%
Vote McCain in ‘08 4% 85% 8% 3%




